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DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY 
CENTER OF ADVANCED STUDY 

JNV UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR 
 

FINAL MERIT LIST OF BOTANY FOR M.SC. (PREVIOUS) ADMISSIONS  
 
Common Merit List  
S.No. Registration  

number 
Student's Name Category Computed 

Percent 
Admission notes 

1. DBOT00020 Ms. Meenal Agarwal Gen 95.37  
2. DBOT00028 Ms. Noopur Choudhary OBC 90.97  
3. DBOT00099 Ms. Sumitra OBC 90.35 NCC C Certificate 

due 
4. DBOT00154 Ms. Aishwarya Choudhary OBC 90.21  
5. DBOT00043 Ms. Kajal Bhati OBC 90.10  
6. DBOT00065 Ms. Nikita Sonigra GEN 89.23 National Certificate 

due 
7. DBOT00092 Ms. Kalpna Meena ST 88.48  
8. DBOT00180 Mr. Pujan Kumar Garg SC 88.44  
9. DBOT00223 Ms. Aysha Nagouri OBC 88.31  
10. DBOT00129 Ms. Chailu Kanwar Bhati Gen 88.15  
11. DBOT00049 Ms. Tejal Rathore Gen 87.57  
12. DBOT00211 Mr. Kuldeep Vyas Gen 87.35  
13. DBOT00078 Ms. Priyanka Nagal OBC 87.32  
14. DBOT00207 Ms. Alisha OBC 87.28  
15. DBOT00024 Ms. Nida Beylim OBC 86.95  
16. DBOT00039 Ms. Jyoti Mata Gen 86.90  
17. DBOT00059 Ms. Mamta Patel OBC 86.86  
18. DBOT00038 Ms. Rubina OBC 86.32  
19. DBOT00194 Ms. Pragya Singh Gehlot OBC 86.12  
20. DBOT00125 Mr. Chanana Ram SC 85.84  
21. DBOT00172 Mr. Prem Praksh Gen 85.51  
22. DBOT00127 Ms. Aafrin Nisha Gen 85.00  
23. DBOT00135 Ms. Mahima Sirvi OBC 84.74  
24. DBOT00239 Mr. Prashant Lakhawat OBC 84.62  
25. DBOT00011 Mr. Abhinav Kumar Gen 84.25  
26. DBOT00203 Ms. Ekta Kanojiya SC 83.92  
27. DBOT00026 Ms. Nafseen OBC 83.83  
28. DBOT00221 Mr. Sunil Jhinja OBC 83.28  
29. DBOT00114 Ms. Priyanka OBC 83.17 Form incomplete. No 

documents attached 
30. DBOT00253 Mr. Praveen Sharma GEN 83.03  
31. DBOT00268 Mr. Teja Ram OBC 82.89  
32. DBOT00190 Ms. Sunita OBC 82.71  
33. DBOT00076 Ms. Priyanka OBC 82.55  
34. DBOT00175 Ms. Moomal Kanwar Gen 82.39  
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35. DBOT00150 Ms. Shipra OBC 82.22  
36. DBOT00160 Ms. Nisha OBC 82.17 Scout certificate is 

older than 5 years 
37. DBOT00086 Ms. Sua OBC 81.84  
38. DBOT00148 Mr. Praveen Kumar SC 81.72  
39. DBOT00025 Ms. Sangeeta Seervi OBC 81.64  
40. DBOT00156 Ms. Shuchita OBC 81.59  
41. DBOT00138 Mr. Mohit Singh Bist Gen 81.57  
42. DBOT00247 Ms. Gauri Bhati OBC 81.55  
43. DBOT00008 Ms. Jyoti SC 81.39  
44. DBOT00185 Mr. Pharsa Ram OBC 81.10  
45. DBOT00118 Mr. Gunesha Ram OBC 81.03  
46. DBOT00140 Ms. Priyanka Choudhary OBC 81.02  
47. DBOT00158 Mr. Manish Kumar OBC 80.85  
48. DBOT00248 Ms. Pooja Swami OBC 80.81  
49. DBOT00112 Ms. Srishti Khorwal SC 80.56  
50. DBOT00023 Ms. Bhagwati Prajapat OBC 80.52  
51. DBOT00168 Mr. Har Kishan Lal Gen 80.34  
52. DBOT00126 Ms. Harshita Nath OBC 80.18  
53. DBOT00113 Ms. Chandra OBC 80.10  
54. DBOT00007 Ms. Jyoti Naval SC 79.93  
55. DBOT00164 Ms. Sheela Bint SC 79.35  
56. DBOT00052 Ms. Monika Rathore Gen 79.31  
57. DBOT00123 Ms. Unnati Chouhan OBC 79.27  
58. DBOT00204 Ms. Ritika Sharma OBC 79.14  
59. DBOT00261 Ms. Priya Asopa Gen 79.10  
60. DBOT00080 Ms. Himanshi Gen 79.06  
61. DBOT00042 Mr. Sharwan Kumar OBC 79.06  
62. DBOT00061 Ms. Abhilasha Puri Gen 78.98  
63. DBOT00128 Ms. Monika Choudhary OBC 78.90  
64. DBOT00116 Ms. Lavina Makad OBC 78.86  
65. DBOT00226 Mr. Pravin Gaur Gen 78.83  
66. DBOT00048 Ms. Sonali Gehlot OBC 78.61  
67. DBOT00066 Ms. Sunita Choudhary OBC 78.41  
68. DBOT00236 Mr. Sunil Soni OBC 78.30  
69. DBOT00231 Ms. Maya Kumari OBC 78.03  
70. DBOT00252 Ms. Ruhani Giri OBC 77.99  
71. DBOT00034 Ms. Dhanwanti Kumawat OBC 77.99  
72. DBOT00225 Ms. Jahnavi Vyas Gen 77.92  
73. DBOT00063 Ms. Sheetal Soni OBC 77.90  
74. DBOT00089 Ms. Simran Borana OBC 77.78  
75. DBOT00037 Ms. Tinkle Rathore Gen 77.78  
76. DBOT00202 Mr. Ashok Kumar SC 77.73  
77. DBOT00120 Ms. Kalpana Sharma OBC 77.65  
78. DBOT00088 Mr. Rajesh Badiyasar OBC 77.61  
79. DBOT00030 Ms. Chetna Garg SC 77.45  
80. DBOT00046 Ms. Farzana Bano OBC 77.45  
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81. DBOT00100 Ms. Saroj OBC 77.04  
82. DBOT00055 Ms. Anjali Shekhawat Gen 76.95  
83. DBOT00213 Ms. Pooja Kumawat OBC 76.82  
84. DBOT00005 Ms. Dakshika Gehlot OBC 76.74  
85. DBOT00228 Mr. Harish Poonia OBC 76.69 NSS certificate due 
86. DBOT00064 Mr. Jagdeesh Jakhar OBC 76.63  
87. DBOT00096 Ms. Yamuna Kanwar Gen 76.53  
88. DBOT00097 Ms. Akanksha Garg SC 76.13  
89. DBOT00250 Mr. Nikhesh Chouhan SC 76.08  
90. DBOT00153 Ms.Khemee Choudhary OBC 75.99  
91. DBOT00090 Ms. Megha Soni OBC 75.79  
92. DBOT00067 Ms. Garima Kumari OBC 75.73  
93. DBOT00119 Ms. Neha Tak OBC 75.62  
94. DBOT00103 Ms. Neha Rajpurohit Gen 75.62  
95. DBOT00109 Mr. Rahul Kumar Parmar SC 75.24  
96. DBOT00170 Ms.Vima Choudhary Gen 75.12  
97. DBOT00012 Ms. Drishti Kataria OBC 75.10  
98. DBOT00196 Mr. Bhura Ram OBC 75.00  
99. DBOT00189 Ms. Saroj Kanwar Gen 74.63  
100. DBOT00077 Ms. Anjali Palariya OBC 74.54  
101. DBOT00035 Ms. Sarita Choudhary OBC 74.46  
102. DBOT00015 Ms. Nishi Redwal OBC 74.33  
103. DBOT00108 Ms. Dimpy Vyas Gen 74.10  
104. DBOT00169 Ms. Sanjna ST 74.00  
105. DBOT00143 Ms. Asha Sharma Gen 73.84  
106. DBOT00027 Mr. Ashok Modi SC 73.70  
107. DBOT00235 Ms. Richa Sharma OBC 73.35  
108. DBOT00200 Ms. Meenakshi Jangid OBC 73.26  
109. DBOT00074 Mr. Mohabbat Singh Gen 73.21  
110. DBOT00050 Ms. Shivani Soni OBC 72.97  
111. DBOT00220 Ms. Monika SC 72.96  
112. DBOT00122 Ms. Minaxi Solanki SC 72.72  
113. DBOT00157 Ms. Nisha SC 72.43  
114. DBOT00149 Mr. Dungar Prashad OBC 72.36  
115. DBOT00014 Ms. Payal Pareek Gen 72.22  
116. DBOT00044 Mr. Trilok Kumar SC 72.05  
117. DBOT00267 Mr. Sawai Singh OBC 71.62  
118. DBOT00056 Ms. Sarita OBC 71.27  
119. DBOT00013 Ms. Priyanka Patel OBC 71.18  
120. DBOT00218 Mr. Ashok Kumar SC 71.17  
121. DBOT00060 Mr. Pawan Kumar SC 71.10  
122. DBOT00171 Ms. Sunita Puri OBC 70.73  
123. DBOT00232 Mr. Ajeet Singh OBC 70.70 To be considered in 

PH category and also 
participated in para 
sports at State level 

124. DBOT00098 Ms. Renu Kanwar Gen 70.64  
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125. DBOT00188 Mr. Bhada Ram SC 70.31  
126. DBOT00192 Mr. Dinesh Kumar OBC 69.90  
127. DBOT00057 Mr. Rupesh Jhamnani Gen 69.50  
128. DBOT00053 Mr. Kamlesh Gen 69.30  
129. DBOT00004 Mr. Dinesh Mehra SC 69.19  
130. DBOT00121 Mr. Jitendra SC 69.18  
131. DBOT00132 Ms. Anurada SC 68.73  
132. DBOT00029 Ms. Preeti Thakur Gen 68.44  
133. DBOT00216 Ms. Shobha Kumari SC 68.32  
134. DBOT00167 Mr. Vikash Parmar SC 67.96  
135. DBOT00032 Mr. Sumer SC 66.12  
136. DBOT00001 Mr. Surendra Rebari MBC 65.71 MBC certificate Due 
137. DBOT00147 Mr. Bhavesh Diglar ST 64.78  
138. DBOT00021 Ms. Deepika SC 64.55  
139. DBOT00165 Ms. Anjali Barasa SC 64.50  
140. DBOT00131 Ms. Khushi SC 64.38  
141. DBOT00006 Mr. Sumer Mal SC 64.21  
142. DBOT00083 Mr. Yogesh Kumar 

Bhaskar 
SC 64.04  

143. DBOT00238 Mr. Akshay Khichi SC 64.00  
144. DBOT00234 Mr. Kartikay Gujaria SC 62.34 NSS certificate due  
145. DBOT00093 Ms. Kumkum Chouhan SC 62.14  
146. DBOT00009 Mr. Pushpendara Bairwa SC 59.77 Outright admission: 

International 
participation in 
Bharat Scout 

 
 

OBC Merit List  
S.No. Registration  

number 
Student's Name Category Computed 

Percent 
Admission notes 

1. DBOT00028 Ms. Noopur Choudhary OBC 90.97  
2. DBOT00099 Ms. Sumitra OBC 90.35  
3. DBOT00154 Ms. Aishwarya Choudhary OBC 90.21  
4. DBOT00043 Ms. Kajal Bhati OBC 90.10  
5. DBOT00223 Ms. Aysha Nagouri OBC 88.31  
6. DBOT00078 Ms. Priyanka Nagal OBC 87.32  
7. DBOT00207 Ms. Alisha OBC 87.28  
8. DBOT00024 Ms. Nida Beylim OBC 86.95  
9. DBOT00059 Ms. Mamta Patel OBC 86.86  
10. DBOT00038 Ms. Rubina OBC 86.32  
11. DBOT00194 Ms. Pragya Singh Gehlot OBC 86.12  
12. DBOT00135 Ms. Mahima Sirvi OBC 84.74  
13. DBOT00239 Mr. Prashant Lakhawat OBC 84.62  
14. DBOT00026 Ms. Nafseen OBC 83.83  
15. DBOT00221 Mr. Sunil Jhinja OBC 83.28  
16. DBOT00114 Ms. Priyanka OBC 83.17  
17. DBOT00268 Mr. Teja Ram OBC 82.89  
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18. DBOT00190 Ms. Sunita OBC 82.71  
19. DBOT00076 Ms. Priyanka OBC 82.55  
20. DBOT00150 Ms. Shipra OBC 82.22  
21. DBOT00160 Ms. Nisha OBC 82.17  
22. DBOT00086 Ms. Sua OBC 81.84  
23. DBOT00025 Ms. Sangeeta Seervi OBC 81.64  
24. DBOT00156 Ms. Shuchita OBC 81.59  
25. DBOT00247 Ms. Gauri Bhati OBC 81.55  
26. DBOT00185 Mr. Pharsa Ram OBC 81.10  
27. DBOT00118 Mr. Gunesha Ram OBC 81.03  
28. DBOT00140 Ms. Priyanka Choudhary OBC 81.02  
29. DBOT00158 Mr. Manish Kumar OBC 80.85  
30. DBOT00248 Ms. Pooja Swami OBC 80.81  
31. DBOT00023 Ms. Bhagwati Prajapat OBC 80.52  
32. DBOT00126 Ms. Harshita Nath OBC 80.18  
33. DBOT00113 Ms. Chandra OBC 80.10  
34. DBOT00123 Ms. Unnati Chouhan OBC 79.27  
35. DBOT00204 Ms. Ritika Sharma OBC 79.14  
36. DBOT00042 Mr. Sharwan Kumar OBC 79.06  
37. DBOT00128 Ms. Monika Choudhary OBC 78.90  
38. DBOT00116 Ms. Lavina Makad OBC 78.86  
39. DBOT00048 Ms. Sonali Gehlot OBC 78.61  
40. DBOT00066 Ms. Sunita Choudhary OBC 78.41  
41. DBOT00236 Mr. Sunil Soni OBC 78.30  
42. DBOT00231 Ms. Maya Kumari OBC 78.03  
43. DBOT00252 Ms. Ruhani Giri OBC 77.99  
44. DBOT00034 Ms. Dhanwanti Kumawat OBC 77.99  
45. DBOT00063 Ms. Sheetal Soni OBC 77.90  
46. DBOT00089 Ms. Simran Borana OBC 77.78  
47. DBOT00120 Ms. Kalpana Sharma OBC 77.65  
48. DBOT00088 Mr. Rajesh Badiyasar OBC 77.61  
49. DBOT00046 Ms. Farzana Bano OBC 77.45  
50. DBOT00100 Ms. Saroj OBC 77.04  
51. DBOT00213 Ms. Pooja Kumawat OBC 76.82  
52. DBOT00005 Ms. Dakshika Gehlot OBC 76.74  
53. DBOT00228 Mr. Harish Poonia OBC 76.69  
54. DBOT00064 Mr. Jagdeesh Jakhar OBC 76.63  
55. DBOT00153 Ms.Khemee Choudhary OBC 75.99  
56. DBOT00090 Ms. Megha Soni OBC 75.79  
57. DBOT00067 Ms. Garima Kumari OBC 75.73  
58. DBOT00119 Ms. Neha Tak OBC 75.62  
59. DBOT00012 Ms. Drishti Kataria OBC 75.10  
60. DBOT00196 Mr. Bhura Ram OBC 75.00  
61. DBOT00077 Ms. Anjali Palariya OBC 74.54  
62. DBOT00035 Ms. Sarita Choudhary OBC 74.46  
63. DBOT00015 Ms. Nishi Redwal OBC 74.33  
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64. DBOT00235 Ms. Richa Sharma OBC 73.35  
65. DBOT00200 Ms. Meenakshi Jangid OBC 73.26  
66. DBOT00050 Ms. Shivani Soni OBC 72.97  
67. DBOT00149 Mr. Dungar Prashad OBC 72.36  
68. DBOT00267 Mr. Sawai Singh OBC 71.62  
69. DBOT00056 Ms. Sarita OBC 71.27  
70. DBOT00013 Ms. Priyanka Patel OBC 71.18  
71. DBOT00171 Ms. Sunita Puri OBC 70.73  
72. DBOT00232 Mr. Ajeet Singh OBC 70.70  
73. DBOT00192 Mr. Dinesh Kumar OBC 69.90  

 
EWC Merit List  
S.No. Registration  

number 
Student's Name Category Computed 

Percent 
Admission notes 

1. DBOT00065 Ms. Nikita Sonigra GEN 89.23 National Certificate 
due 

 
MBC Merit List  
S.No. Registration  

number 
Student's Name Category Computed 

Percent 
Admission notes 

1. DBOT00001 Mr. Surendra Rebari MBC 65.71 MBC certificate Due 
 
SC Merit List  
S.No. Registration  

number 
Student's Name Category Computed 

Percent 
Admission notes 

1. DBOT00180 Mr. Pujan Kumar Garg SC 88.44  
2. DBOT00125 Mr. Chanana Ram SC 85.84  
3. DBOT00203 Ms. Ekta Kanojiya SC 83.92  
4. DBOT00148 Mr. Praveen Kumar SC 81.72  
5. DBOT00008 Ms. Jyoti SC 81.39  
6. DBOT00112 Ms. Srishti Khorwal SC 80.56  
7. DBOT00007 Ms. Jyoti Naval SC 79.93  
8. DBOT00164 Ms. Sheela Bint SC 79.35  
9. DBOT00202 Mr. Ashok Kumar SC 77.73  
10. DBOT00030 Ms. Chetna Garg SC 77.45  
11. DBOT00097 Ms. Akanksha Garg SC 76.13  
12. DBOT00250 Mr. Nikhesh Chouhan SC 76.08  
13. DBOT00109 Mr. Rahul Kumar Parmar SC 75.24  
14. DBOT00027 Mr. Ashok Modi SC 73.70  
15. DBOT00220 Ms. Monika SC 72.96  
16. DBOT00122 Ms. Minaxi Solanki SC 72.72  
17. DBOT00157 Ms. Nisha SC 72.43  
18. DBOT00044 Mr. Trilok Kumar SC 72.05  
19. DBOT00218 Mr. Ashok Kumar SC 71.17  
20. DBOT00060 Mr. Pawan Kumar SC 71.10  
21. DBOT00188 Mr. Bhada Ram SC 70.31  
22. DBOT00004 Mr. Dinesh Mehra SC 69.19  
23. DBOT00121 Mr. Jitendra SC 69.18  
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24. DBOT00132 Ms. Anurada SC 68.73  
25. DBOT00216 Ms. Shobha Kumari SC 68.32  
26. DBOT00167 Mr. Vikash Parmar SC 67.96  
27. DBOT00032 Mr. Sumer SC 66.12  
28. DBOT00021 Ms. Deepika SC 64.55  
29. DBOT00165 Ms. Anjali Barasa SC 64.50  
30. DBOT00131 Ms. Khushi SC 64.38  
31. DBOT00006 Mr. Sumer Mal SC 64.21  
32. DBOT00083 Mr. Yogesh Kumar Bhaskar SC 64.04  
33. DBOT00238 Mr. Akshay Khichi SC 64.00  
34. DBOT00234 Mr. Kartikay Gujaria SC 62.34  
35. DBOT00093 Ms. Kumkum Chouhan SC 62.14  
36. DBOT00009 Mr. Pushpendara Bairwa SC 59.77  

 
ST Merit List  
S.No. Registration  

number 
Student's Name Category Computed 

Percent 
Admission notes 

1. DBOT00092 Ms. Kalpna Meena ST 88.48  
2. DBOT00169 Ms. Sanjna ST 74.00  
3. DBOT00147 Mr. Bhavesh Diglar ST 64.78  

 
PH Merit List  
 
S.No. Registration  

number 
Student's Name Category Computed 

Percent 
Admission notes 

1. DBOT00232 Mr. Ajeet Singh OBC 70.70  
 
 
Outright admission 
S.No. Registration  

number 
Student's Name Category Computed 

Percent 
Admission notes 

1. DBOT00009 Mr. Pushpendara Bairwa SC 59.77 Outright admission: 
International 
participation in 
Bharat Scout 

 
 
 
 

 
 

(In-charge, PG Admission)      (Prof. Pawan K. Kasera) 
 


